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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002821620 SANJANA  BADYAKAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  2  366.00  442.00  518.00  594.00  665.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904801 MARIYA  DAS Female No  2 2 UR  4  365.00  442.00  519.00  591.00  662.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924930 SK WASIM ALI Male No  3  1 3 OBC-A  8  357.00  427.00  509.00  579.00  649.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909715 RITAM  BHADURI Male No  4 4 UR  4  352.00  424.00  496.00  568.00  638.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855235 ANIKET  SHARMA Male No  5 5 UR  2  334.00  408.00  482.00  552.00  610.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926817 SURYA  BAURI Male No  6  2 6 SC  1  331.00  394.00  466.00  536.00  599.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889462 RUPAM  KARAK Male No  7  3 7 SC  3  316.00  379.00  443.00  507.00  570.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841990 SABNUR  PARVIN Female No  8 8 UR  14  312.00  377.00  452.00  517.00  573.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742712 AYESHA  HAQUE Female No  9 9 UR  5  300.00  357.00  419.00  480.00  540.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877749 ATIK  ADHIKARY Male No  10 10 UR  1  293.00  343.00  413.00  476.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908224 RUPA  MONDAL Female No  11  4 11 SC  2  290.00  356.00  422.00  478.00  532.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903668 SANDIP  MURMU Male No  12 12 UR  4  286.00  340.00  404.00  464.00  518.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779611 RANA  METE Male No  13  5 13 SC  1  282.00  335.00  410.00  463.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002737381 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  14  1 14 ST  3  279.00  327.00  395.00  450.00  505.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849279 ARINDAM  HAZRA Male No  15 15 UR  10  276.00  320.00  398.00  464.00  508.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877637 KHADIJATUL  KOBRA Female No  16 16 UR  5  275.00  333.00  391.00  445.00  498.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740766 BIWARUP  KONAI Male No  17  6 17 SC  4  275.00  332.00  403.00  460.00  506.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756593 BRISTI  HAZRA Female No  18 18 UR  3  269.00  316.00  384.00  438.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837656 RAHUL  MURMU Male No  19 19 UR  3  263.00  323.00  383.00  434.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917621 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  20  2 20 OBC-A  7  263.00  307.00  387.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843247 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  21  2 21 ST  3  263.00  307.00  364.00  419.00  474.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722847 RAKSHA  DOME Male No  22 22 UR  3  257.00  307.00  370.00  420.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916838 RIMPA  METE Female No  23  7 23 SC  4  256.00  310.00  364.00  418.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755895 MAMONI  GHOSH Female No  24 24 UR  3  251.00  295.00  356.00  412.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845986 RIYA  SOREN Female No  25  3 25 ST  6  249.00  296.00  358.00  405.00  452.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876648 BARSHA  LAHA Female No  26 26 UR  1  243.00  287.00  344.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924282 MD SAIFUL ISLAM AKIB Male No  27  3 27 OBC-A  8  241.00  291.00  343.00  393.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909999 MADHUMITA  MONDAL Female No  28 28 UR  3  241.00  285.00  345.00  395.00  439.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810119 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  29  8 29 SC  4  240.00  284.00  338.00  389.00  435.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920211 CHANDRACHUR  ROY Male No  30 30 UR  4  237.00  281.00  343.00  387.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743214 SHUVRA  RAJAK Female No  31  9 31 SC  2  237.00  280.00  331.00  381.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748927 MD SABBIR AHAMMAD Male No  32 32 UR  1  229.00  277.00  325.00  371.00  415.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660737 SUSHAVAN  GHOSH Male No  33 33 UR  3  224.00  270.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467857 SUMAN  HEMRAMB Male No  34 34 UR  3  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758506 SK  IMRAN Male No  35 35 UR  2  222.00  266.00  311.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851522 KOYEL  SINGHA Female No  36 36 UR  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589094 SEKH MAKSUD ALAM Male No  36 37 UR  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002735780 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  37  10 38 SC  18  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907674 DISA  HAZRA Female No  38  11 39 SC  2  211.00  253.00  296.00  338.00  380.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002924930 SK WASIM ALI Male No  3  1 1 OBC-A  8  357.00  427.00  509.00  579.00  649.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917621 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  20  2 2 OBC-A  7  263.00  307.00  387.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924282 MD SAIFUL ISLAM AKIB Male No  27  3 3 OBC-A  8  241.00  291.00  343.00  393.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002821620 SANJANA  BADYAKAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  2  366.00  442.00  518.00  594.00  665.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926817 SURYA  BAURI Male No  6  2 2 SC  1  331.00  394.00  466.00  536.00  599.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889462 RUPAM  KARAK Male No  7  3 3 SC  3  316.00  379.00  443.00  507.00  570.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908224 RUPA  MONDAL Female No  11  4 4 SC  2  290.00  356.00  422.00  478.00  532.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779611 RANA  METE Male No  13  5 5 SC  1  282.00  335.00  410.00  463.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740766 BIWARUP  KONAI Male No  17  6 6 SC  4  275.00  332.00  403.00  460.00  506.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916838 RIMPA  METE Female No  23  7 7 SC  4  256.00  310.00  364.00  418.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810119 SHYAMCHAND  KATARI Male No  29  8 8 SC  4  240.00  284.00  338.00  389.00  435.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743214 SHUVRA  RAJAK Female No  31  9 9 SC  2  237.00  280.00  331.00  381.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735780 PUSPENDU  MONDAL Male No  37  10 10 SC  18  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907674 DISA  HAZRA Female No  38  11 11 SC  2  211.00  253.00  296.00  338.00  380.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002737381 SUDEEP  KISKU Male No  14  1 1 ST  3  279.00  327.00  395.00  450.00  505.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843247 RABICHARAN  MARDI Male No  21  2 2 ST  3  263.00  307.00  364.00  419.00  474.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845986 RIYA  SOREN Female No  25  3 3 ST  6  249.00  296.00  358.00  405.00  452.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


